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Fees and Charges

on services concerning securities traded on The Shenzhen-Hong Kong Stock Connect

SERVICE
(A) Trade-related services

1. Brokerage Commission (Offline)
2. Brokerage Commission (Online)

3. Handling Fee
4, Securities Management Fee
5. Transfer Fee

6. Stamp Duty
(B) Nominee Services and Corporate Actions

1. Stock Settlement Instruction (SI)
2. Compulsory Share Buy-back Fee (Default Fee)

(C) Nominee Services and Corporate Actions

Collection Fee of Cash Dividend

Collection Fee of Scrip Dividend

Collection Fee of Bonus Issue

Handling Fee for Collection of Cash Dividend
Rights Issue Entitlement Charge

Fee for Rights / Excess Rights Exercise

Fee for Excess Rights Application

Fee for Warrants Exercise

Fee for Tendering Shares under a Takeover Bid
10. Fee for Handling Share Consolidation / Split
11. Portfolio Fee

LN AWN R

12. Proxy & Voting Request

Note: All fees and charges are subject to revision without prior notice.

1Jun 2022
MIB Securities (Hong Kong) Limited

(Settlement Date: T+1)

HANDLING CHARGE

0.25% (Min CNY$100)

0.15% (Min CNY$50)

*Please contact your AE for detail.

0.00487% of the consideration of a transaction per side  (0.004% for ETF)

0.00200% of the consideration of a transaction per side  (waived for ETF)

0.001% on consideration of each transaction per side payable under ChinaClear's SZ-HK Stock

Connect Rules (waived for ETF)

0.002% on consideration of each transaction per side payable under the General Rules of CCASS for the
provision of Stock Connect Northbound Clearing services by HKSCC

0.1% of the consideration of a transaction on the seller ~ (waived for ETF)

0.01% market value per stock per transaction (Min CNY$200)
1% on market value of settlement date (maximum HK$200,000.00)

0.3% of net dividend

CNY$30.00 per stock

CNY$30.00 per stock

Min CNY$30.00

NIL

CNY$100.00 per transaction

CNY $100.00 per transaction

CNY $100.00 per transaction

CNY $100.00 per transaction

NIL

[Closing price of SSE Securities of the day x number of shares] converted into Hong Kong Dollar
Equivalent x 0.008% / 365

CNY $100.00 per stock per request
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